Alexis/Millar Western Scholarships

Millar Western and the Alexis
Nakota Sioux Nation have
signed a Forestry and
Economic Development
Agreement, FEDA, that
provides opportunities in
environmental stewardship
and economic development.
Under FEDA, Millar Western
offers scholarships to help
Alexis students achieve their
career and education goals.

Getting ahead takes hard work, determination and investment. The Alexis/Millar Western Scholarship Program can help. Six \$1,000 awards are made available each year to members of the Alexis Nakota Sioux Nation. To apply, follow these steps:

- **Step 1 Determine your eligibility.** To qualify, you must be a member of the Alexis Nakota Sioux Nation, a high school graduate, and enrolled in a full-time program at a university, college or other post-secondary educational facility. If you have applied for or received this scholarship in the past, you are welcome to apply again.
- **Step 2 Obtain an application form.** Find it at www.millarwestern.com, or contact the Alexis Nakota Sioux Nation Education Department, 780-967-4878, or the Millar Western Communications Department, 780-486-8249.
- **Step 3 Submit your application by September 30, 2011.** Late applications will not be accepted. Selections will be based on academic performance, career development plans and commitment to community betterment.

For application information, call the Alexis Education Department at 780-967-4878 or the Millar Western Communications Department at 780-486-8249, or visit:

www.millarwestern.com

STEP UP! Your goals are in reach.



